/	0	Topological Control	P	E.	6
	SEP	2	5	2001	8

Atty. Doc. No.: 3Com-92(2764WSDUSP)

\ z	10 00 00			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commiss.	10186167	77 ttached o	original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ا مه سر	2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies)	
Una QUINLAN	·125 21	Name: 3Com Corporation		
*				
		internal Address.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? Yes x No	N/1 Made		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Merger	5400 Bayfront Plaza		
Security Agreement Change of Name		Street Address:		
1 =		P.O. Box 5814		
Other		Canta Clas	C-1:5	
ĺ		i '	State/Country:	
Execution Date: September 5,2	001	Zip Code: 950!	52-8145 ddress(es) attached? Yes × No	
4. Application number(s) or patent		radiation name(s) a a	adiosc(cs) anadios:	
	• •	cation the execution d	ato of the application is:	
	Jetner with a new applic	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		b. Fatent No.(S)		
09/924,955				
		ached? Yes × No		
Name and address of party to will concerning document should be		6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Peter L. Michaelson	1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
4	Michaelson & Wallace Internal Address:			
NWOLDER1 00000137 09924955		Linciosed (in	cluded with Other Fees)	
PMOEDERT AAAAAAA			cluded with Other Fees) De charged to deposit account	
40.30 P				
40.)0 0			oe charged to deposit account	
40.00		Authorized to b	oe charged to deposit account	
	Office Center	Authorized to b	oe charged to deposit account	
40.)0 IP Street Address: Parkway 109 (Office Center P.(). Box 8489	Authorized to to 8. Deposit account nu	oe charged to deposit account	
40.)0 to Parkway 109 (Street Address: 328 Newman Springs Road,	Office Center P.(). Box 8489	Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy o	umber: 13-3083	
40.)0 to Street Address: Parkway 109 (328 Newman Springs Road,	Office Center P.O. Box 8489 Zip: 07701	Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy o	umber: 13-3083	
Parkway 109 (Street Address: 328 Newman Springs Road, City: Red Bank State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	Office Center P.O. Box 8489 Zip: 07701 DO NOT USE	Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy of THIS SPACE	oe charged to deposit account umber: 13-3083 of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Street Address: Parkway 109 C 328 Newman Springs Road, City: Red Bank State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original doct	Office Center P.O. Box 8489 Zip: 07701 DO NOT USE	Authorized to be a second number of the second numb	oe charged to deposit account umber: 13-3083 of this page if paying by deposit account) correct and any attached copy	
Parkway 109 (Street Address: 328 Newman Springs Road, City: Red Bank State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	Office Center P.O. Box 8489 Zip: 07701 DO NOT USE d belief, the foregoing in ument.	Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy of THIS SPACE	oe charged to deposit account umber: 13-3083 of this page if paying by deposit account) correct and any attached copy	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(3c92arcs/ks/69)



TON - FOREIGN INVENTOR(S)

Docket Number

3Com-92(2764WSDUSP)

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (if only one name is listed below) or we (if plural names are listed below), the undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

3Com Corporation, a corpora P.O. Box 58145, Santa Clara	ation of Delaware having a place of b a, California, 95052-8145	usiness at 5400 Bayfront Plaza,			
	egal representatives, the entire righ countries, in and to any and all imp ates letters Patent,				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on August 8, 2001 Application Number 09 / 924,955					
1 1	a United States Patent was executed her	cewith, and			
is entitled: DIAGNOSIS OF LINK	FAILURES IN A NETWORK				
renewal, reissue, and all other the United States and all fore.	and all divisional, continuing, cont rapplications for Letters Patent whi ign countries on any of said improvem be been or shall be issued in the Unit	ch have been or shall be filed in ments; and in and to all original			
name; and that, when requested successors, assigns and legal this assignment, the undersigns substitute, renewal, reissue, execute all rightful oaths, as Assignee, its successors, and assigns or representatives shapatent protection for said imp.	apply for and receive Letters Patent, without charge to but at the expensive research at the expension of attentions on the expensive research at the expensive research at the expensive research and for vesting title to sail patents on said improvements, in sec; and	se of said Assignee, its I faith the intent and purpose of nuing, continuation-in-part, any and all said improvements; er papers; communicate to said th said Assignee, its successors, securing and maintaining proper aid improvements and all			
grant, mortgage, license or oth	its successors, assigns and legal rep her agreement affecting the rights an ersigned, and that full right to conv	nd property herein conveyed has			
Assignment any further identif.	s) the law firm of Michaelson & Walla ication which may be necessary or des rademark Office for recordation of th	sirable in order to comply with the			
Una QUINLAN (Inventor's Name)	Mo Ourio	5 Sept 2001			
(Inventor's Name)	Signature	Date			
(Inventor's Name)	Signature	Date			
(Inventor's Name)	Signature	Date			
* X Total of 1 form	ns are submitted.				
<u></u>					

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231

RECORDED: 09/25/2001

(3COM92ASIGN/65:ca)

PATENT REEL: 012200 FRAME: 0245